Food services 14,485,873 918,674 12,870,864 - (696,335)
All other pupil services 20,604,588 - 8,264,232 - (12,340,356)

General administration:
Data processing 5,324,932 - 158,376 - (5,166,556)
All other general administration 13,881,576 31,853 1,457,953 - (12,391,770)

Plant services 32,965,110 10,797 1,318,745 - (31,635,568)
Ancillary services 7,167,818 - 5,263,343 - (1,904,475)
Community services 166,195 - 1,599 - (164,596)
Other outgo 1,124,895 - - - (1,124,895)
Interest on long-term liabilities 45,127,115 - - - (45,127,115)

Total governmental activities $ 356,635,085 $ 961,324 $ 81,148,964 $ 19,021,544 $ (255,503,253)

General revenues:
Taxes and subventions:

Taxes levied for general purposes 64,376,754
Taxes levied for debt service 50,515,963
Taxes levied for other specific purposes 15,842,112

Federal and state aid not restricted to specific purposes 118,672,377
Interest and investment earnings 512,567
Miscellaneous 5,024,888

Total general revenues 254,944,661

Change in net position (558,592)

Net position, July 1, 2012, as previously stated 213,900,219

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle (10,850,644)

Net position, July 1, 2012, as restated 203,049,575

Net position, June 30, 2013 $ 202,490,983

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

16

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2013

Bond
Interest and All Total

General Building Redemption Non-Major Governmental
Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and investments:
Cash in County Treasury $ 26,956,843 $ 60,748,258 $ 48,106,428 $ 22,338,214 $ 158,149,743
Cash awaiting deposit - - - 750 750
Cash on hand and in banks 22,591 - - 21,186 43,777
Cash in revolving fund 70,000 - - - 70,000
Cash with Fiscal Agent - 6,120,512 - 1,042,373 7,162,885
Local Agency Investment Fund 931,982 1,507,313 - 1,168,335 3,607,630

Receivables 38,991,154 29,723 19,947 3,825,624 42,866,448
Stores inventory 234,001 - - 612,991 846,992

Total assets $ 67,206,571 $ 68,405,806 $ 48,126,375 $ 29,009,473 $ 212,748,225

LIABILITIES AND
FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 9,664,874 $ 12,962,438 $ - $ 1,270,465 $ 23,897,777
Unearned revenue 511,999 - - 392,935 904,934

Total liabilities 10,176,873 12,962,438 - 1,663,400 24,802,711

Fund balances:
Nonspendable 304,001 - - 612,991 916,992
Restricted 21,983,898 55,443,368 48,126,375 26,733,082 152,286,723
Assigned 13,039,725 - - - 13,039,725
Unassigned 21,702,074 - - - 21,702,074

Total fund balances 57,029,698 55,443,368 48,126,375 27,346,073 187,945,514

Total liabilities and fund
balances $ 67,206,571 $ 68,405,806 $ 48,126,375 $ 29,009,473 $ 212,748,225

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

17

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET -
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

June 30, 2013

Total fund balances - Governmental Funds $ 187,945,514

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Capital assets used for governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in
governmental funds.  The cost of the assets is
$1,306,136,731 and the accumulated depreciation is
$276,570,120 (Note 4). 1,029,566,611